

# Questions Regarding the Request for Statements of Qualifications for Construction Manager At Risk of the ATCOG Office Expansion and Remodel

## **Question 1.**

Is there a planholders list available?

### **Answer 1.**

No.

## **Question 2.**

Is there a budget amount available to the public?

### **Answer 2.**

The total project budget is \$300,000.

## **Question 3.**

What is the estimated start date?

### **Answer 3.**

November 1, 2021

## **Question 4.**

Is a union required.

### **Answer 4.**

No